Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date			
Wen-Shi HUANG	01/02/2007			
Chin-Chu HSU	01/02/2007			
Chun-Hua YANG	01/02/2007			
Chia-Ying HSU	01/02/2007			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.
Street Address:	No. 252, Shang Ying Road
City:	Kuei San, Taoyuan Hsien
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	333

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11958174

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7032058000

Email: angela.mapson@bskb.com

Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4459-0734PUS1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joe McKinney Muncy				

Total Attachments: 2

500462662

source=20080109ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020501 FRAME: 0075

source=20080109ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020501 FRAME: 0076

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

United States Patent Rights, or United States Plus All Foreign Patent Rights

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

ASSIGNMENT

		Application	No.	11/	<u> 958</u>	<u>.</u> 17	4							Filed	Dec	6	17x	2007
Insert Name(s)	3800	WHE	REAS,	Wen-	-Shi H	<u>iuan</u>	(G; C	hin-C	hu HS	SU; Cl	nun-£	lua Y/	NG:	<u>Chia</u>	t-Ying]	<u>isi</u>	<u>J</u>	
of Inventor(s)														œ[
		***************************************			***********	•••••		•••••	***********	***********	**********	**********	******	********				
						**********	**********			***********	***********	************	***************************************	********	**********	*****	*********	
		***************************************			***********	····		*****			*****							
					•											******	***********	
Insert Title		(hereinafter	designa	ied as	the unc	dersign	ed) ha	a (haw	e) inver	ited cer	tain a	ew and	uscful	imps	saments	in .		
of lavention	***	MOTOR			**********													
		***************************************		,			**********			**********		************				*****		
		for which an (except in the						he Uni	ited Su	tes of A	merica	has be	en exe	enterii	by the u	nder	rsigned	
Insert Date		,, s		·, e ;			*:											
of Signing of Application		on <u>Jan</u>	2	20	107												; and	
	8883*					***********											-t cerito	
Insert Name of Assignee	888	WHE	REAS,	DEL	TA E	LECT	RON	acs,	INC							•••••		,
•		***************************************														******	•••••	•
		·																
Insert Address		***************************************	*******												······································			•
of Assignee	***	of No. 25	2, Sh	ing Yi	ng Ro	ad, K	Luci S	an. T	aoyua	n Hsie	n, Ta	iwan :	333,1).O.S	*) 			·
									**********					******		*****		
		its beirs, su																
CHECK BOX		may be gran	sted th	crefor:	in the	United					30H 3N	id in an	10 10 2	ny Le	tters rat	ent(s) ma	
IF APPROPRIATE	***	in any an	d all fe	reign (countri	es.												
		NOW paid, the rec													sdersigns on, the ur			
		has (have) Assignee th	sold, a	ssignec	i and i	transfe	rred,	and b	y these	preser	nts do	es sell,	assign	and	transfer	oni	io said	
		dependence which may l	es and	posses	sions a	ind the	e entir	e righ	t, title :	and inte	erest i	n and t	o any	and a	li Letten	931	tent(s)	:
		and if the b										esse sea,	ns price	and the	ra erres fr	V09C	90313469	•

and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

REEL: 020501 FRAME: 0077

RECORDED: 02/13/2008

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 1/2/67,	Name of Inventor	2	Voush X	
Date 1/2 07 .	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		Webshi RUANG <u>Atan-Ulu Hor</u>	/
Date	Name of Inventor		Chin-Chu HSU Ohun — Hua Yong	
Date <u>//2 /6/ </u>	Name of Inventor		Chun-Hua YANG U CACA - YING HIGH	
Date	Name of Inventor		Chia-Ying RSU	
Date,	Name of Inventor) }	PATENT

REEL: 020501 FRAME: 0078